

RAYAT SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

KARMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL POLYTECHNIC, SATARA.

Gat No 242B/1 Panmalewadi ,Tal & Dist Satara.

Website: www.kbppoly.edu.in Email: kbppoly0041@gmail.com Contact No.: 9309919088 Tentative Fee Structure for First Year Diploma Admission for the year 2025-26

Total Fee Rs. 47,666/-

(Tuition Fee Rs. 40,605+ Development Fee Rs. 4,061 + C.M.Dep. Rs. 2,000/- + Lib. Dep. 1000/-)

Program	Gender	Category	Total Fee Payable per Candidate in Rs.
 Civil Engineering (CE) Computer Engineering (CO) Electrical Engineering (EE) Electronics & Telecommunications Engineering (EJ) Mechanical Engineering (ME) Information Technology (IF) 	Male	*Open (EBC), SEBC, EWS SC, ST, *NT, DT, VJ, SBC *TFWS *OBC	24,364 + 3,000 0 + 3,000 4,061 + 3,000 4,061 + 3,000 24,364 + 3,000

Program	Gender	Category	Total Fee Payable per Candidate in Rs.
 Civil Engineering (CE) Computer Engineering (CO) Electrical Engineering (EE) Electronics & Telecommunications Engineering (EJ) Mechanical Engineering (ME) Information Technology (IF) 	Female	*Open (EBC). SEBC, EWS SC, ST, *NT, DT, VJ, SBC *TFWS *OBC	4,061 + 3,000 0 + 3,000 4,061 + 3,000 4,061 + 3,000 4,061 + 3,000

* Applicable to candidate whose parent income is up to Rs. 8,00,000/-

Note:

- 1) If parent's income is more than Rs 8,00,000/- then male and female candidate will have to pay Rs. 47,666/-
 - (Tuition Fee Rs. 40,605+ Development Fee Rs. 4,061 + C.M.Dep. Rs. 2,000/- + Lib. Dep. 1000/-)
- 2) Male / Female candidate seeking admission after CAP process will have to pay Rs. 47,666/-(Tuition Fee Rs. 40,605+ Development Fee Rs. 4,061 + C.M.Dep. Rs. 2,000/- + Lib. Dep. 1000/-)

Important Note:

Everyone should note that if First Year Diploma fee of Academic Year 2025-26 is increased by Maharashtra State Board of Education, Fee Fixation Committee, Maharashtra State, Mumbai, students have to pay the increased fee.

जर शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2025-26 ची फी महाराष्ट्र राज्य तंत्रशिक्षण मंडळ, फी निश्चिती समिती, महाराष्ट्र राज्य, म्ंबई तर्फे वाढविण्यात आली तर विद्यार्थ्यांना वाढीव फी भरावी लागेल याची सर्वांनी नोंद घ्यावी.

1 3 JUL 2025



I/c. Principal Karmavcer Bhanrao Patil Polytechnic